

All Pakistan Newspapers Society

ST-1/E, Block-16, KDA Scheme 36, Gulistan-e-Jauhar, Karachi Tel: 34012491-4, Fax: 34012495, email: apns@apns.com.pk, web:www.apns.com.pk

Ref:APNS/2015/17

February 3, 2015

To: All Member Publications

Sub: Dues against M/s. SES Communications

Dear Sirs,

M/s. SES Communications, Lahore, an accredited advertising agency of the APNS, has informed us that they are going to close down their business by the end of January 2015.

PAKISTAN NEWSPAPERS SOCIET

In this respect, you are requested not to accept the Release Orders issued by M/s. SES Communications and send us the statement of your outstanding dues, if any, supported by RO and invoices, utpo December 31, 2014, relating to the ads released by M/s. SES Communications. Please send your response latest by February 10, 2015. If no reply is received within the stipulated date, we will be constrained to presume that there is nothing outstanding against the agency and the accreditation of the agency will be withdrawn.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

-s/d-

(Sarmad Ali) Secretary General